
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4258
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
ALLOCATION OF COAL BLOCKS
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether many companies which had got coal blocks for setting up of iron and steel plants have since sold allocated blocks for huge gains rather than going ahead with these projects;

(b) if so, the details of such companies;

(c) whether any investigation has been conducted in the matter;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the names of companies allotted coal blocks for the setting up of iron and steel plants, etc.; and

(e) the action taken against such companies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): There is no information regarding sale of coal blocks by the companies to whom coal blocks were allocated by the Government.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of reply given at (a) above.
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